RESOLUTION 2016-271A

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIRECTING THE CLERK OF OCEAN COUNTY TO PLACE A NON-BINDING REFERENDA QUESTION ON THE BALLOT AT THE NEXT GENERAL ELECTION CONCERNING THE HOLDING OF THE JULY 4TH FIREWORKS AT THE FINANCIAL OBLIGATION OF THE BARNEGAT TAXPAYERS

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 19:37-1 provides that the governing body of any municipality may submit to the legal voters of the municipality a non-binding referenda question in order to ascertain the sentiment of the voters; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Township of Barnegat desires the approval of the question by the majority of the votes cast by the voters of whether or not to continue the financial obligation of holding the July 4th fireworks in Barnegat Township; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body of the Township of Barnegat to submit such question to the voters of the Township so as to determine the wishes of the voters concerning the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

 The Ocean County Clerk is hereby authorized to place the following question upon the ballot to be used in the next general election in the Township of Barnegat:

"Shall the Township of Barnegat continue to hold fireworks during the July 4th holiday, at the financial obligation of the Barnegat Township Taxpayers?"

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 5th day of July 2016

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk